SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11428/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/02/2007 in FA No. 664/1972 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

ASHUTOSH SAMANTA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEMAI CHANDRA SAMANTA & ORS. (Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Aprajita Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Two weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report.

List thereafter.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER