## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7775/2021

ASHUTOSH SAMANTA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

SM. RANJAN BALA DASI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 54461/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 54463/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 65110/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 34094/2019 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date: 19-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. Aayushi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

Ms. Aprajita Mukherjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after one month.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the appellants to take necessary steps to serve all the remaining unserved respondents.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR