

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7775/2021

ASHUTOSH SAMANTA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SM. RANJAN BALA DASI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([PART HEARD BY: HON. S. RAVINDRA BHAT AND HON. HIMA KOHLI, JJ.]
IA No. 54461/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 54463/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 65110/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 34094/2019 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 25-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bikash Kar Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Debarati Sadhu, Adv.
Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Biswal, Adv.
Mrs. Debanjana Raychaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR
Ms. Aprajita Mukherjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Judgment is reserved.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)